HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 159 by Senator Morrell

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "records;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 3 line 5, delete "medicare and social security contributions;"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 12, after "superintendent" delete the period "." and insert a comma "." and
- 6 "except for communications concerning detail assignments."
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, change "**D**." to "**C**."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "**F**." to "**E**."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "H." to "F."
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change " $\underline{\mathbf{L}}$ " to " $\underline{\mathbf{G}}$."